| L05000030754 | |
|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 900275609389 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 07/31/1501031012 **60.00 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED Stranger States Manager States |
| Office Use Only | |



July 27, 2015

VIA FEDEX Division of Corporations Amendment Section 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: RAPS DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing are the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for the above named limited liability company.

Also, **enclosed** please find a check in the amount of \$60.00, representing payment of your filing fee, certificate of status and certified copy.

If you have any questions with regard to this letter and/or the enclosure, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours, David H. Rosenberg, Esq.

Board Certified in Real Estate Law For the Firm

Enclosure as Noted



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RAPS DEVELOPMENT, LLC

FIRST: THE Articles of Organization were filed on March 29, 2005, and assigned Document Number L05000030754.

SECOND: THE following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

ARTICLE V

- David H. Rosenberg, whose address is: 1626 Ringling Boulevard, Fifth Floor, Suite 500, Sarasota, Florida 34236, is hereby <u>removed as a Manager</u> and has no further interest in the Company whatsoever.
- CLS Family Partnership, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose address is: 4030 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228, is hereby <u>added as an additional Manager.</u>
- THIRD: THE books shall be updated accordingly
- FOURTH: THESE Articles of Amendment are effective the date below executed.

Being a Florida limited liability company, it is hereby confirmed that the changes made were authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of the limited liability company.

CLS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LP

a Delaware limited partnership

By: CLS FAMILY, LLC a Delaware limited liability company its General Partner

BY:

Charles L. Starr, III Manager July 27, 2015

BEACH CLUB INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC a Florida limited liability company

TYZUCTES

Kim D Walker, Trustee Manager July 27, 2015